

Christmas Sparkle

Bottle of Bel Canto Prosecco (75cl)

Brodies of Edinburgh Scottish Breakfast Tea (x20)

The Yorkshire Crisp Company Crisps flavoured with Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella in a Presentation Drum (50g)

Mr Filbert's Cherry Berry Chocolate & Nut Mix (75g)

Arran Fine Foods Tomato and Red Pepper Chutney (185g)

Mrs Darlington's Strawberry Jam (340g)

Holmes Bakery Traditional Christmas Pudding (180g)

Grandma Wild's Mouth Watering Milk Chocolate Coated Cranberry Biscuits (150g)

Grandma Wild's Luxury Deep Filled Mince Pies with Brandy and Rich Mincemeat Filling x 4 (215g)

Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge with delicate notes of Butterscotch and Crème Caramel (150g)

Doulton Cherry Liqueur Chocolates (150g)

Presented in a Stars Design Gift Carton

Name of Product:

BEL CANTO PROSECCO DOC SPUMANTE EXTRA DRY

Ingredients:

wine and must, sugar, sulphur dioxide

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

750

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

1550

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	Y
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

ITALY

Commodity Code:-

2241015

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	277	Energy (Kcal):-	66
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-	1.3	of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-	0.002		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

Name of Product:

Brodies Breakfast Tea

Ingredients:

Black Tea

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g) 200

40g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g) 200

88g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

UK

Country of Origin:- UK

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-		Energy (Kcal):-	
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-		of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product: Yorkshire Crisps

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g

Suitable for:-

Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 50g

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Sour Cream (**Milk**), Dried Skimmed Milk (**Milk**), Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (**Milk**), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (**Milk**), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil

50

93

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

NA

UK

20052020

Energy (Kj):-	2148	Energy (Kcal):-	513
Fat:-	24.4	of which Saturates:-	5.8
Carbohydrate:-	65.9	of which sugars:-	3.3
Fibre:-	3.5	Protein:-	7.5
Salt:-	1.7		

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Mr Filberts Cherry Berry Chocolate Nut Mix

Roasted Mixed Nuts, Salt, Dried Fruit (Cranberries, Cherries, Raisins),
Dark Chocolate Raisins: Raisins, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey
(Milk), Palm Oil, Emulsifier; Sunflower Lecithin, Glucose, Glazing
Agents: Shellac, gum arabic, sodium bicarbonate

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

175

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

190

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Made in an environment where Celery, Gluten, Hazelnuts, Pistachios
and Soya are present

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

2008199580

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1664	Energy (Kcal)	399
Fat	23.4	of which Saturates	4.7
Carbohydrate	45.1	of which sugars	39
Fibre	5.1	Protein	12.4
Salt	0.5		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegan	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Arran Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney

Ingredients:

Rehydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Rehydrated Red Peppers, Tomato Paste, Gherkins, Chargrilled Tomato Paste, Sea Salt, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), MUSTARD Seeds, Onion, Garlic, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cayenne Pepper

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

185g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

368g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	Y
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:-

19 05 10

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1578	Energy (Kcal):-	376
Fat:-	15.2	of which Saturates:-	5.1
Carbohydrate:-	49.3	of which sugars:-	1.1
Fibre:-		Protein:-	10.4
Salt:-	1.11		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Strawberry Jam

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Lemon Juice.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

130g/340g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

240g/540g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

2007919000

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

100g

Energy (Kj)	1124	Energy (Kcal)	265
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0
Carbohydrate	65.8	of which sugars	66
Fibre		Protein	0.4
Salt	0		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Holmes Bakery Christmas Pudding

Dried Mixed Fruit (22%): Sultanas (50%), Raisins, Candied Citrus Peel (14%), Currants, Sunflower Oil, Candied Citrus Peel contains: Glucose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (17%), Apples (9%), Plain Flour (6%): **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Thiamin), Bread Crumbs (6%): **Wheat** flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast, Salt, **Soya** Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Diacetyl tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Suet (6%): Vegetable Oils (85%) (Palm, Sunflower), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Guinness (6%) Contains **Barley**, Dates (5%), Carrots (5%), **Eggs** (4%), Ground **Almonds** (3%), Glace Cherries (3%): Whole + Broken Cherries, Glucose/Fructose, Sugar, Citric Acid (Acidity Regulator), Colour: E127, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mixed Peel (2%): Orange Peel (44%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel (11%), Sugar, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Golden Syrup (2%): Partially Inverted Sugar Refiners, Black Treacle (2%): Made from Cane Molasses, Orange Juice (1%): Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate (25%), Citric Acid, Vitamin C, Flavouring, Sweetener (Sucralose), Dark Rum (1%), Lemon Juice: From Concentrate, Preservative (Potassium Metabisulphite)(**Sulphites**), Cinnamon, Baking Powder: Raising Agents: E450 Diphosphates, E500 Sodium Carbonates, Maize Starch, Mixed Spice: Ground Cinnamon (Cassia) (40%), Ground Coriander (38%), Caraway, Nutmeg (4%), Ginger, Cloves, Ground Nutmeg.

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

165

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

180

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	Y	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	Y
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

Allergen Advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Nuts.

May contain statement:-

Ireland

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

19059070

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1175	Energy (Kcal):-	278
Fat:-	7.9	of which Saturates:-	3.5
Carbohydrate:-	48.7	of which sugars:-	37.5
Fibre:-	0.8	Protein:-	3
Salt:-	0.23		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	YES	vegans:-	NO
dairy allergy sufferers:-	NO	gluten allergy sufferers:-	NO
soya allergy sufferers:-	NO	nut allergy sufferers:-	NO
egg allergy sufferers:-	NO	free from alcohol:-	NO

Milk Chocolate Coated Cranberry Biscuits

Name of Product:

Milk chocolate coating (35%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass; emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, oats, cranberries (3%) cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil; sugarcane syrup, natural flavourings, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate; natural flavouring, milk powder, salt.
Milk chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 35% minimum. Milk solids minimum 21%.

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

150

175

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	y
Eggs:-	n	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	y	Molluscs:-	n
Tree Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	n

Not suitable for nut and sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley). Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stalk may be present.

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

UK

1905311900

Energy (Kj):-	2111	Energy (Kcal):-	505
Fat:-	28	of which Saturates:-	15
Carbohydrate:-	58	of which sugars:-	35
Fibre:-	2.3	Protein:-	5.4
Salt:-	0.84		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	n
soya allergy sufferers:-	n	nut allergy sufferers:-	n
egg allergy sufferers:-	n	free from alcohol:-	y

Name of Product:

Brandy Mincepie x 4

Ingredients:

Brandy Mincepie (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

232

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

282

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	y
Eggs:-	n	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	n	Molluscs:-	n
Tree Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	n	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	n

Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

UK

Commodity Code:-

1905907000

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1586	Energy (Kcal):-	377
Fat:-	14	of which Saturates:-	5.5
Carbohydrate:-	58	of which sugars:-	31
Fibre:-	1.4	Protein:-	2.7
Salt:-	0.14		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	n
soya allergy sufferers:-	n	nut allergy sufferers:-	n
egg allergy sufferers:-	n	free from alcohol:-	n

Name of Product:

Strawberry Jam

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Lemon Juice.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

130g/340g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

240g/540g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

2007919000

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

100g

Energy (Kj)	1124	Energy (Kcal)	265
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0
Carbohydrate	65.8	of which sugars	66
Fibre		Protein	0.4
Salt	0		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Copper Pot Maple Syrup Fudge

Ingredients:

Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150g

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

177g

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May contain traces of Nuts

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1927	Energy (Kcal):-	458
Fat:-	15.6	of which Saturates:-	9.8
Carbohydrate:-	78.3	of which sugars:-	71.9
Fibre:-	<0.5	Protein:-	1.3
Salt:-	0.35		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Doulton Cherry Liqueur Chocolates

Ingredients:

Glucose fructose Syrup, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 5% Cherry Juice, alcohol, lactose solids, whole milk powder, flavour, emulsifier (322), Plain chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 50%

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

150

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

163

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

May contain traces of peanuts, nuts, soya, egg and cereals containing gluten.

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1902	Energy (Kcal)	454
Fat	18	of which Saturates	12
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	51
Fibre		Protein	2.7
Salt	0.02		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

